

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE Assembly Ethics and Elections Committee

Wednesday, November 23, 2022; 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.

MOA Election Center 619 E. Ship Creek Ave - Door D Anchorage, AK 99501 To participate telephonically: Conference Bridge: 907-273-5190 Participant Code: 786815#

Assembly Member Petersen, Chair

Assembly Member Allard
Assembly Member LaFrance

Assembly Member Constant Assembly Member Quinn-Davidson

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INTRODUCTIONS
- 3. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. Resolution proposing amendments to Alaska Statutes Title 15 relating to voter registration.
 - B. Resolution recommending amendments to Alaska Statutes Title 15 relating to providing postage to voters for mailing their ballots.
- 4. OLD BUSINESS
- 5. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

LIST OF COMMITTEE LEGISLATIVE AND BUDGET PRIORITIES
1. Legislative Priorities
A. Resolution from Committee for adoption by Assembly re "stamp as a thing of value" for Legislative Committee and then the State of Alaska.